

Thank you for participating in the 1Million Project! Sprint and the 1Million Project Foundation were delighted and proud to provide you with free monthly wireless service and a device during your high school years. Please know that upon your graduation, your free service will expire at the end of August. At that time, you may be eligible to continue your Sprint service through our Lifeline Program, Assurance Wireless.

Assurance Wireless provides eligible new customers with a free smartphone and free service with additional low-cost options available for purchase. To learn more about Assurance Wireless and eligibility requirements, please visit www.assurancewireless.com.

Please know that other wireless carriers also offer a Lifeline program, including <u>AT&T</u>, <u>T-Mobile</u>, and <u>Verizon</u>.

If you have any questions about the 1Million Project, please visit our website at www.1MillionProject.org or contact us at 844-573-5289.

Sincerely,

1Million Project Foundation Team 1Million@sprint.com 844-573-5289